STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2001 Bus Number:21-002RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG. 007
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:40 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SCOTT ES

07:47 AM EAST AVE NW,30318 & JONES AVE NW,30318

07:54 AM PERRY BLVD NW,30318 & W HIGHLAND DR NW,30318
07:58 AM HABERSHAL DR NW & JOHNSON RD NW

08:01 AM 1033 HOLLYWOOD RD @ HOLLYWOOD SHAWNEE APTS
08:02 AM HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318 & BROOK AVE NW,30318
08:05 AM HOLLYWOOD DR NW,30318 & JOHNSON RD NW,30318
08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG. 107

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:33 PM Deadhead - ABNER PL NW,30318 & ARNO DR NW,30318
03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:22 PM 1033 HOLLYWOOD RD @ HOLLYWOOD SHAWNEE APTS
04:23 PM HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318 & BROOK AVE NW,30318
04:24 PM HOLLYWOOD DR NW,30318 & JOHNSON RD NW,30318
04:25 PM EAST AVE NW,30318 & JONES AVE NW,30318

04:33 PM PERRY BLVD NW,30318 & W HIGHLAND DR NW,30318
04:36 PM HABERSHAL DR NW & JOHNSON RD NW

Page



ROUTE: 2005

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DUG.002
TO DOUGLASS HS

Bus Number:1502RD

Stop Time Stop Location

08:05 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: HARPER ARCHER ELEMENTARY
08:08 AM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & ARGUS CIR NW,30331

08:10 AM ARGUS CIR NW,30331 & FAIRBURN RD NW,30331

08:13 AM DELMAR LN NW,30331 & HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW,30331
08:15 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

08:30 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

Run ID: DUG.102

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:27 PM Deadhead - 3175 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311 @ ALLEN TE
03:35 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:00 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:11 PM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & ARGUS CIR NW,30331

04:13 PM ARGUS CIR NW,30331 & FAIRBURN RD NW,30331

04:16 PM DELMAR LN NW,30331 & HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW,30331

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 2006 Bus Number:21-015RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.008
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:48 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: F L STANTON ES

07:53 AM ALTOONA PL SW,30314 & MIMS ST SW,30314

07:56 AM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR NW & CHAPPELL RD NW
07:58 AM CHICAMAUGA PL SW,30314 & W FAIR ST SW,30314
08:03 AM BURBANK DR NW & LENA ST

08:07 AM CHAPPELL RD NW,30314 & ROME DR NW,30314

08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG. 108

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:28 PM Deadhead - STAFFORD ST NW,30314 & OLEANDER ST NW,30314
03:45 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

03:58 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:17 PM CHAPPELL RD NW,30314 & ROME DR NW,30314

04:22 PM BURBANK DR NW & LENA ST

04:24 PM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR NW & CHAPPELL RD NW

04:27 PM ALTOONA PL SW,30314 & MIMS ST SW,30314

04:30 PM CHICAMAUGA PL SW,30314 & W FAIR ST SW,30314

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 2007 Bus Number:20-966RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.004
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:44 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: HARPER ARCHER ELEMENTARY
07:52 AM VANDERBILT CT NW & HOBART DR NW

07:56 AM SKIPPER DR NW,30318 & SKIPPER PL NW,30318
07:58 AM AZLEE PL NW,30318 & BANKHEAD HWY, NW 30318
08:00 AM SKIPPER DR NW & ELEANOR TER NW

08:02 AM W PEEK RD NW & LAVERNE DR NW

08:04 AM ALLEGRO DR NW,30318 & INDIGO LN NW,30318
08:09 AM OLDKNOW DR NW,30318 & W HANDY DR NW,30318
08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG. 104

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:29 PM Deadhead - 3175 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311 @ ALLEN TE
03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:18 PM OLDKNOW DR NW,30318 & W HANDY DR NW,30318
04:24 PM ALLEGRO DR NW,30318 & INDIGO LN NW,30318
04:27 PM W PEEK RD NW & LAVERNE DR NW

04:30 PM SKIPPER DR NW & ELEANOR TER NW

04:35 PM VANDERBILT CT NW & HOBART DR NW

04:39 PM SKIPPER DR NW,30318 & SKIPPER PL NW,30318
04:41 PM AZLEE PL NW,30318 & BANKHEAD HWY, NW 30318

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2009 Bus Number:673RD
Run ID: DUG.016
Run Description: TO DOUGLASS HS
Stop Time Stop Location
06:00 AM CLOCK-IN PRE-TRIP & DEPARTURE TIME
07:20 AM STAND BY @ METRO UNITL 7:20AM
07:47 AM ADKINS RD NW,30331 & ALFRED RD NW,30331
07:50 AM BOLTON RD NW,30331 & COLLIER DR NW,30331
07:54 AM OLD GORDON RD NW,30331 & HAGOS PARK APT ENT SW,30331
07:59 AM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR NW,30331 & WINDSOR SQUARE APT ENT S
08:02 AM FAIRLANE DR NW,30331 & FEDORA WAY NW,30331
08:04 AM FAIRLANE DR NW FAIRLANE CIR NW,30331
08:07 AM COLLIER DR NW & COLLIER CT NW
08:15 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE
08:30 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS
Run ID: DUG.116
Run Description: FROM DOUGLASS HS
Stop Time Stop Location
02:00 PM CLOCK-IN PRE-TRIP & DEPARTURE TIME
03:15 PM STAND BY @ METRO UNTIL 3:15PM
03:35 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS
04:00 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE
04:14 PM FAIRLANE DR NW,30331 & FEDORA WAY NW,30331
04:16 PM FAIRLANE DR NW FAIRLANE CIR NW,30331
04:19 PM COLLIER DR NW & COLLIER CT NW
04:23 PM BOLTON RD NW,30331 & COLLIER DR NW,30331
04:27 PM ADKINS RD NW,30331 & ALFRED RD NW,30331
04:32 PM OLD GORDON RD NW, 30331 & HAGOS PARK APT ENT SW,30331
04:33 PM MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR NW,30331 & WINDSOR SQUARE APT ENT S

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2010 Bus Number:20-965RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.005
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

06:00 AM CLOCK-IN PRE-TRIP & DEPARTURE TIME

07:26 AM STAND BY @ METRO UNTIL 7:26AM

07:46 AM BOLTON RD NW & NASH RD NW

07:49 AM 1474 NASH RD NW,30331

07:54 AM BROWNTOWN RD NW & BARRETT DR NW

07:55 AM MALDO DR NW,30318 & CARDO DR NW,30318

07:56 AM BROWNTOWN RD NW & AUDREY PL NW

07:57 AM JAMES JACKSON PKY NW,30318 & JACKSON TRACE CT NW,30318
07:59 AM 1212 JAMES JACKSON PKY NW,30318 (PEAKS AT W. ATL APTS)
08:01 AM NORTHWEST DR NW & MANGO DR NW

08:02 AM 1514 NORTHWEST DR NW @ WESTSIDE TOWNHOMES

08:15 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

08:30 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

Run ID: DUG. 105

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:12 PM Deadhead - SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

02:30 PM CLOCK-IN PRE-TRIP & DEPARTURE TIME

03:15 PM STAND BY @ METRO UNTIL 3:15PM

03:35 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:00 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:18 PM BOLTON RD NW & NASH RD NW

04:20 PM 1474 NASH RD NW,30331

04:27 PM NORTHWEST DR NW & MANGO DR NW

04:29 PM 1514 NORTHWEST DR NW @ WESTSIDE TOWNHOMES

04:33 PM BROWNTOWN RD NW & BARRETT DR NW

04:34 PM MALDO DR NW,30318 & CARDO DR NW,30318

04:35 PM BROWNTOWN RD NW & AUDREY PL NW

04:36 PM JAMES JACKSON PKY NW,30318 & JACKSON TRACE CT NW,30318
04:39 PM 1212 JAMES JACKSON PKY NW,30318 (PEAKS AT W. ATL APTS)

Page



ROUTE:2011

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DUG.001
TO DOUGLASS HS

Bus Number:717RD

Stop Time Stop Location

06:09 AM CLOCK-IN PRE-TRIP & DEPARTURE TIME

07:44 AM STAND BY @ METRO

08:02 AM LINKWOOD RD NW,30318 & LINKWOOD PL NW,30318
08:04 AM LINKWOOD RD NW,30311 & TRIBBLE LN NW,30311
08:09 AM DELMAR LN & STRATFORD DR

08:10 AM ARLINGTON DR NW,30311 & DELMAR LN NW,30311
08:15 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

08:30 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

Run ID: DUG.101

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:01 PM Deadhead - SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

03:19 PM CLOCK-IN PRE-TRIP & DEPARTURE TIME

03:35 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:00 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:19 PM LINKWOOD RD NW,30318 & LINKWOOD PL NW,30318
04:22 PM LINKWOOD RD NW,30311 & TRIBBLE LN NW,30311
04:26 PM DELMAR LN & STRATFORD DR

04:28 PM ARLINGTON DR NW,30311 & DELMAR LN NW,30311

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2012 Bus Number:690RD
Run ID: DUG.006
Run Description: TO DOUGLASS HS
Stop Time Stop Location
06:00 AM CLOCK-IN PRE-TRIP & DEPARTURE TIME
07:25 AM STAND BY @ METRO UNTIL 7:25AM
07:50 AM 2265 PERRY BLVD NW,30318
07:53 AM 1708 MARY GEORGE AVE NW & ABNER PL NW
07:56 AM 1515 MARY GEORGE AVE NW,30318 & ABNER PL NW,30318
07:59 AM AJAX DR NW,30318 & MCCALLIE BLVD NW,30318
08:07 AM 1620 HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318
08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS
08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE
Run ID: DUG.106
Run Description: FROM DOUGLASS HS
Stop Time Stop Location
02:07 PM Deadhead - School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE
02:30 PM CLOCK-IN PRE-TRIP & DEPARTURE TIME
03:00 PM STAND BY @ METRO UNTIL 3PM
03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE
04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS
04:30 PM AJAX DR NW,30318 & MCCALLIE BLVD NW,30318
04:32 PM 1515 MARY GEORGE AVE NW,30318 & ABNER PL NW,30318
04:35 PM 1708 MARY GEORGE AVE NW & ABNER PL NW
04:38 PM 2265 PERRY BLVD NW,30318
04:40 PM 1620 HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2013 Bus Number:598RD
Run ID: DUG.003
Run Description: TO DOUGLASS HS
Stop Time Stop Location
07:43 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: HARPER ARCHER ELEMENTARY
07:43 AM FAIRBURN PL NW,30331 & ADKINS RD NW, 30331
07:44 AM BOLTON RD NW,30331 & FAIRBURN CIR NW,30331
07:46 AM CROFT PL NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331
07:47 AM MERCURY DR NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331
07:49 AM BOLFAIR DR NW,30331 & BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331
07:49 AM BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331 & SANDY CREEK DR NW,30331
07:52 AM BOLTON RD NW,30331 & FAIRBURN RD NW,30331
07:54 AM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & MARK PL NW,30331
08:05 AM W KILDARE AVE NW,30318 & LARCHMONT DR NW,30318
08:08 AM WATERFORD RD NW,30318 & BAKER RIDGE DR NW,30318
08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS
08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE
Run ID: DUG. 103
Run Description: FROM DOUGLASS HS
Stop Time Stop Location
03:34 PM Deadhead - BOLTON RD NW & NASH RD NW,30331
03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE
04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS
04:18 PM WATERFORD RD NW,30318 & BAKER RIDGE DR NW,30318
04:21 PM W KILDARE AVE NW,30318 & LARCHMONT DR NW,30318
04:32 PM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & MARK PL NW,30331
04:40 PM BOLTON RD NW,30331 & FAIRBURN CIR NW,30331
04:45 PM FAIRBURN PL NW,30331 & ADKINS RD NW,30331
04:46 PM CROFT PL NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331
04:47 PM MERCURY DR NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331
04:48 PM BOLFAIR DR NW,30331 & BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331
04:49 PM BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331 & SANDY CREEK DR NW,30331
04:51 PM BOLTON RD NW,30331 & FAIRBURN RD NW,30331

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 2015 Bus Number:687RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.011
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:26 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: HARPER ARCHER ELEMENTARY
07:49 AM NORTH AVE NW,30318 & PIERCE AVE NW,30318
07:51 AM NORTH AVE NW & HOLLY ST NW

07:52 AM W LAKE AVE NW,30318 & NORTH AVE NW,30318
07:56 AM EMILY PL NW,30318 & NORTH AVE NW,30318
07:58 AM BAKER RD NW & NORTH AVE NW

08:00 AM S EUGENIA PL NW,30318 & SARAH ST NW,30318
08:02 AM BAKER RD NW & CHARLOTTE PL NW

08:04 AM BAKER RD & ARLINGTON CIR & NORTH AVE
08:05 AM BAKER RD NW,30318 & TWILLEY RD NW,30318
08:05 AM GARY RD NW,30318 & BAKER RD NW,30318
08:08 AM 590 CEDAR AVE NW,30318

08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG.111

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:18 PM 590 CEDAR AVE NW,30318

04:21 PM GARY RD NW,30318 & BAKER RD NW,30318
04:22 PM BAKER RD NW,30318 & TWILLEY RD NW,30318
04:22 PM BAKER RD & ARLINGTON CIR & NORTH AVE
04:24 PM EMILY PL NW,30318 & NORTH AVE NW,30318
04:28 PM W LAKE AVE NW,30318 & NORTH AVE NW,30318
04:29 PM NORTH AVE NW & HOLLY ST NW

04:31 PM NORTH AVE NW,30318 & PIERCE AVE NW,30318
04:41 PM BAKER RD NW & CHARLOTTE PL NW

04:44 PM S EUGENIA PL NW,30318 & SARAH ST NW,30318

Page

10



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 2016 Bus Number:713RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.010
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

06:08 AM STAND BY @ METRO

07:44 AM DEPARTURE FROM METRO

07:58 AM CHAPPELL RD NW,30314 & EZRA CHURCH DR NW,30314
08:00 AM HOLLY RD NW,30314 & EZRA CHURCH DR NW,30314

08:00 AM HOLLY RD NW,30314 & AKRIDGE ST NW,30314

08:06 AM SIMPSON TER NW & PINEDALE DR NW

08:09 AM DETROIT AVE NW,30314 & WESTCHESTER BLVD NW,30314
08:10 AM NEW JERSEY AVE NW,30314 & YONKERS AVE NW,30314
08:11 AM JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW,30314 & NEW JERSEY AVE NW,30314
08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG. 110

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

01:21 PM Deadhead - School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

01:44 PM STAND BY @ METRO

03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:15 PM JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW,30314 & NEW JERSEY AVE NW,30314
04:18 PM SIMPSON TER NW & PINEDALE DR NW

04:21 PM DETROIT AVE NW,30314 & WESTCHESTER BLVD NW,30314
04:22 PM NEW JERSEY AVE NW,30314 & YONKERS AVE NW,30314
04:29 PM HOLLY RD NW,30314 & AKRIDGE ST NW,30314

04:30 PM HOLLY RD NW,30314 & EZRA CHURCH DR NW,30314

04:31 PM CHAPPELL RD NW,30314 & EZRA CHURCH DR NW,30314

Page

11



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2019 Bus Number:720RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.013
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:51 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: HARPER ARCHER ELEMENTARY

08:05 AM MLK JR DR SW,30311 & MIDDLETON RD NW,30311_ALLEN HILLS APTS
08:15 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

08:30 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

Run ID: DUG.113

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:19 PM Deadhead - BOLFAIR DR NW,30331 & BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331
03:35 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:00 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:17 PM MLK JR DR SW,30311 & MIDDLETON RD NW,30311_ALLEN HILLS APTS

Page

12



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2020 Bus Number:19-914RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.009
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:27 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: HARPER ARCHER ELEMENTARY
07:43 AM 303 SPELLMAN ST NW,30314

07:50 AM VERBENA ST NW,30314 & WADLEY ST NW,30314 (LATE DISMISSAL)
07:52 AM VERBENA ST NW & HOWARD ST NW

07:55 AM ANDERSON AVE NW,30314 & CALLOWAY DR NW,30314
07:58 AM WHITAKER CIR NW & TIGER FLOWER DR NW

07:59 AM PORTER DR NW,30314 & W LAKE AVE NW,30314

08:00 AM W LAKE AVE NW,30314 & SPRINGVIEW RD NW,30314
08:07 AM MOSLEY PL SW & LAUREL AVE SW

08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG. 109

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:14 PM VERBENA ST NW,30314 & WADLEY ST NW,30314 (LATE DISMISSAL)
04:16 PM VERBENA ST NW & HOWARD ST NW

04:19 PM ANDERSON AVE NW,30314 & CALLOWAY DR NW,30314
04:22 PM 303 SPELLMAN ST NW,30314

04:26 PM WHITAKER CIR NW & TIGER FLOWER DR NW

04:33 PM PORTER DR NW,30314 & W LAKE AVE NW,30314

04:34 PM W LAKE AVE NW,30314 & SPRINGVIEW RD NW,30314
04:44 PM MOSLEY PL SW & LAUREL AVE SW

Page

13



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2022 Bus Number:1501RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.012
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

05:58 AM CLOCK IN (PRE AND POST)

05:58 AM STAND BY @ METRO

07:55 AM DONALD LEE HOLLOWELL PKY NW,30318 & ELINOR PL NW,30318
07:58 AM DONALD LEE HOLLOWELL PKY NW,30318 & FRANCIS PL NW,30318
07:59 AM BANKHEAD HWY & MATILDA PL

08:02 AM MILDRED PL NW,30318 & LOUISE PL NW,30318

08:03 AM N EUGENIA PL NW,30318 & HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318

08:03 AM MARGARET PL NW & HOLLYWOOD RD

08:05 AM N ELIZABETH PL NW & BANKHEAD HWY NW

08:07 AM W LAKE AVE NW, 30318 & MADRONA ST NW, 30318

08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG.112

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

01:12 PM Deadhead - School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

01:35 PM DEPATURE FROM METRO

03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:20 PM W LAKE AVE NW, 30318 & MADRONA ST NW, 30318

04:21 PM DONALD LEE HOLLOWELL PKY NW,30318 & ELINOR PL NW,30318
04:22 PM DONALD LEE HOLLOWELL PKY NW,30318 & FRANCIS PL NW,30318
04:24 PM BANKHEAD HWY & MATILDA PL

04:27 PM MILDRED PL NW,30318 & LOUISE PL NW,30318

04:28 PM N EUGENIA PL NW,30318 & HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318

04:29 PM MARGARET PL NW & HOLLYWOOD RD

04:30 PM N ELIZABETH PL NW & BANKHEAD HWY NW

Page

14



ROUTE: 2024

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DUG.015
TO DOUGLASS HS

Bus Number:735RD

Stop Time Stop Location

06:15 AM CLOCK IN AND STAND BY @ METRO

08:06 AM HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318 & ST PAUL AVE NW,30318
08:08 AM ST JAMES AVE NW & HIGHTOWER RD NW

08:10 AM HIGHTOWER RD NW & ELLIOTT ST NW

08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG.115

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

01:12 PM Deadhead - School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE
01:35 PM DEPATURE FROM METRO

03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:18 PM HIGHTOWER RD NW & ELLIOTT ST NW

04:20 PM ST JAMES AVE NW & HIGHTOWER RD NW

04:22 PM HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318 & ST PAUL AVE NW,30318

Page

15



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:2026 Bus Number:740RD

Run ID:
Run Description:

DUG.014
TO DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:50 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: HARPER ARCHER ELEMENTARY
08:00 AM HALL ST NW & DUPREE ST NW

08:01 AM BELLVIEW AVE NW,30318 & HALL ST NW,30318

08:02 AM BELLVIEW AVE NW,30318 & PEYTON AVE NW,30318
08:06 AM KINGS GRANT DR NW & ELEANOR TER NW

08:08 AM PEEK RD & MAGNA CARTA DR NW,30318 @ AVALON PARK APTS
08:10 AM OZBURN RD NW,30318 & WASHINGTON ST NW,30318
08:15 AM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

08:30 AM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

Run ID: DUG.114

Run Description:

FROM DOUGLASS HS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:27 PM Deadhead - 3804 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR NW,30331 @ CRYSTAL
03:35 PM School: DOUGLASS HS 9TH GRADE

04:00 PM SCHOOL: DOUGLASS HS

04:17 PM OZBURN RD NW,30318 & WASHINGTON ST NW,30318

04:20 PM PEEK RD & MAGNA CARTA DR NW,30318 @ AVALON PARK APTS
04:22 PM KINGS GRANT DR NW & ELEANOR TER NW

04:25 PM HALL ST NW & DUPREE ST NW

04:26 PM BELLVIEW AVE NW,30318 & HALL ST NW,30318

04:27 PM BELLVIEW AVE NW,30318 & PEYTON AVE NW,30318

Page

16



